Senate Calendar
Sixty-fourth Session Day 28
North Dakota Legislative Assembly

Today's Calendar
February 12, 2015

Consideration of Amendments

6th Order
Bill Carrier Committee Vote Recommendation Comment
SB 2290 Dever GVA 5-2 DNP
SB 2323 Dever GVA 7-0 DP
SB 2107 Nelson JUD 6-0 DP Re-Ref To APPR
SB 2284 Luick JUD 6-0 DP Re-Ref To APPR
SB 2332 Armstrong JUD 6-0 DP Re-Ref To APPR
SB 2340 Bekkedahl FINTAX 7-0 DP Re-Ref To APPR
SB 2322 Dotzenrod FINTAX 4-3 DP Re-Ref To APPR
SB 2222 Hogue JuD 6-0 DP
SB 2348 Anderson HUMSER 6-0 DP
SB 2318 Bekkedahl FINTAX 7-0 DP
SB 2358 Warner HUMSER 6-0 DP
SB 2313 Laffen FINTAX 4 -2 DNP
SB 2367 Larsen HUMSER 6-0 DP
SB 2324 Hogue JUD 6-0 DP
SB 2034 Bekkedahl FINTAX 7-0 DP
SB 2042 Laffen FINTAX 5-2 DNP
SB 2270 Casper JUD 6-0 DP
SB 2049 Axness HUMSER 6-0 DP
SB 2095 Dotzenrod FINTAX 5-2 DNP
Second Reading and Final Passage
11th Order
Bill Carrier Committee  Vote Recommendation Comment
* SB 2370 Unruh NATRES 6-1 DNP
* SB 2373 Murphy NATRES 7-0 DNP
* SB 2352 Rust TRAN 6-0 DP
* SB 2250 Casper JUD 6-0 DP
A * SB 2025 Oban AGR 6-0 DP
* SB 2337 Unruh NATRES 6-1 DP
A * SB 2166 Oehlke TRAN 6-0 DP
A * SB 2171 Murphy IBL 7-0 DP
A * SB 2252 Davison GVA 6-0 DP
A * SB 2141 Cook GVA 6-0 DP
A E* SB 2303 Hogue NATRES 7-0 DNP
* SB 2335 Casper JUuD 6-0 DP
Senate Convenes at: 12:30PM Page: 1
A=Amended

E =Emergency Measure
* =Carried Over from Yesterday's Calendar
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SB 2374
SB 2232
SB 2192
SB 2153
SB 2224
SB 2366
SB 2275
SB 2230
SB 2281
SB 2302
SB 2357
SB 2305
SB 2246
SB 2266
SB 2301
SB 2223
SB 2030
SB 2259
SB 2170
SB 2181
SB 2342
SB 2217

Second Reading and Final Passage

Carrier
Unruh
Nelson
Luick
Casper
Sinner
Armstrong
Luick
Bekkedahl
Oehlke
Laffen
Casper
Oehlke
Anderson
Grabinger
Miller
Oehlke
Grabinger
Anderson
Poolman
Rust
Armstrong
Unruh

SCR 4018 Marcellais
SCR 4016 Warner

SB 2212
SB 2350
SB 2038
SB 2287
SB 2344

Laffen
Murphy
Dever
Schaible
Flakoll

Vote Recommendation Comment

11th Order
Committee
NATRES 7-0 DP
JUD 6-0 DP
JUuD 6-0 DP
JUD 4 -2 DNP
IBL 4-3 DP
NATRES 5-2 DNP
JUD 6-0 DP
FINTAX 6-1 DNP
FINTAX 5-1 DNP
FINTAX 6-1 DNP
JUD 6-0 DP
FINTAX 4 -2 DNP
POLSUB 5-0 DP
JUD 6-0 DP
IBL 7-0 DP
FINTAX 5-2 DNP
JUD 6-0 DP
HUMSER 5-1 DNP
IBL 5-2 DNP
EDU 6-0 DP
JUD 4 -2 DNP
FINTAX 6-0 DP
EDU 6-0 DP
HUMSER 6-0 DP
FINTAX 7-0 DNP
IBL 4 -3 DNP
GVA 4 -3 DNP
NATRES 6-1 DNP
GVA 5-2 DNP
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February 12, 2015

Consideration of Amendments - 6th Order

SB 2290 Carrier: Sen. Dever

Sen. Sinner, Warner

Rep. Maragos, Hawken, Beadle, Kretschmar

Relating to determination of full-time employment of the state.

01/19 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
01/29 Senate Committee Hearing 10:45

02/09 Senate Reported back amended, do not pass, placed on calendar 52 0

02/10 Senate Laid over one legislative day

02/11 Senate Laid over one legislative day

SB 2323 Carrier: Sen. Dever

Sen. Sorvaag, Burckhard, Carlisle

Rep. Thoreson, Kasper, Rohr

Relating to the book of veterans.

01/21 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
02/05 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

02/09 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 70 0
02/10 Senate Laid over one legislative day

02/11 Senate Laid over one legislative day

SB 2107 Carrier: Sen. Nelson

Relating to the Uniform Act on Prevention of and Remedies for Human Trafficking; to amend and reenact subsection 1
of section 12.1-32-15 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to definitions; to repeal chapter 12.1-40 of the North
Dakota Century Code, relating to human trafficking; and to provide a penalty.

01/06 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

01/28 Senate Committee Hearing 08:30

02/11 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

SB 2284 Carrier: Sen. Luick

Sen. Nelson, Anderson, Grabinger

Rep. Maragos, Boschee, Delmore

Relating to hospital treatment of victims of sexual assault; to provide a penalty; and to provide an appropriation.
01/19 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

02/04 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

02/11 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

SB 2332 Carrier: Sen. Armstrong
Sen. Schneider, Oehlke, Oban

Rep. Maragos, Larson, Klemin

Relating to an offender education program; to amend and reenact section 12.1-29-06 of the North Dakota Century
Code, relating to hiring an individual to engage in sexual activity; and to provide a penalty.

01/23 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

02/03 Senate Committee Hearing 09:15
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SB 2332 Carrier: Sen. Armstrong

02/11 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

SB 2340 Carrier: Sen. Bekkedahl

Sen. Campbell, Robinson, Sorvaag

Rep. Mock, Keiser, Steiner

Relating to regular evaluation of economic development tax incentives created by the sixty-fourth legislative assembly;
to amend and reenact section 57-38-01.33 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to an income tax credit for
purchases of manufacturing machinery and equipment for automating manufacturing processes; and to provide an
effective date.

01/26 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

02/09 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/11 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 70 0

SB 2322 Carrier: Sen. Dotzenrod

Sen. Mathern, Oehlke

Rep. Nelson, Hogan

Relating to the excise taxes on tobacco products and the cigarette tax; and to repeal section 57-36-24 of the North
Dakota Century Code, relating to the exemption from the tobacco tax for products given to the veterans' home and the
state hospital.

01/21 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

02/04 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

02/11 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 4 30

SB 2222 Carrier: Sen. Hogue

Sen. Flakoll, Schneider, Wardner

Rep. Carlson, Nathe, Beadle

Relating to open records requests submitted by members of the legislative assembly and the legislative council.
01/14 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

01/21 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/11 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

SB 2348 Carrier: Sen. Anderson

Sen. Heckaman, Erbele

Rep. Mock, Oversen, Nathe

Relating to training in the use of automated external defibrillators.

01/26 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

02/04 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

02/11 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

SB 2318 Carrier: Sen. Bekkedahl

Sen. Cook
Relating to a sales and use tax exemption for carbon dioxide capture equipment used for enhanced oil recovery; to
amend and reenact section 57-60-06 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to ad valorem property tax exemption
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SB 2318 Carrier: Sen. Bekkedahl

for carbon dioxide capture equipment used for enhanced oil recovery; to provide for a legislative management study;
and to provide an effective date.

01/20 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

02/04 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/11 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 70 0

SB 2358 Carrier: Sen. Warner

Sen. Campbell, Miller, Burckhard

Rep. Damschen, Trottier

A BILL for an Act to authorize the department of human services to convey land in Walsh County.
01/26 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

02/04 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

02/11 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

SB 2313 Carrier: Sen. Laffen

Sen. Dotzenrod, Oban, Murphy

Rep. Hunskor, Kelsh, Holman

Relating to an individual income tax rate reduction; to provide an effective date; and to provide an expiration date.
01/20 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

01/26 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/11 Senate Reported back amended, do not pass, placed on calendar 4 2 1

SB 2367 Carrier: Sen. Larsen

Sen. Poolman, Rust, Marcellais

Rep. Fehr, Larson, Delmore

A BILL for an Act to provide for the creation of a task force on substance exposed newborns; and to provide for a
report to the legislative management.

01/26 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

02/02 Senate Committee Hearing 10:45

02/11 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

SB 2324 Carrier: Sen. Hogue

Sen. Lee, Poolman, Murphy

Rep. Schreiber Beck, Keiser

Relating to out-of-state shipments of alcohol to customers in this state; and to provide a penalty.
01/21 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

01/27 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

02/11 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

SB 2034 Carrier: Sen. Bekkedahl

Relating to a sales and use tax exemption for materials used in transmission of oil through gathering lines; and to
provide an expiration date.
01/06 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee
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SB 2034 Carrier: Sen. Bekkedahl

01/19 Senate Committee Hearing 10:45
02/11 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 70 0

SB 2042 Carrier: Sen. Laffen

Relating to an income tax deduction for retired military personnel pay; and to provide an effective date.
01/06 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

01/12 Senate Committee Hearing 10:45

02/11 Senate Reported back amended, do not pass, placed on calendar 52 0

SB 2270 Carrier: Sen. Casper

Sen. Armstrong, Hogue, Casper

Rep. Maragos, Nathe

Relating to commissions, premiums, fees, and mileage reimbursement charged by bail bond agents.
01/19 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

02/03 Senate Committee Hearing 11:00

02/11 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

SB 2049 Carrier: Sen. Axness

A BILL for an Act to provide for a department of human services study and report to the legislative management
regarding statutory references to mental health professionals.

01/06 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

01/13 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

02/11 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

SB 2095 Carrier: Sen. Dotzenrod

Emergency
Sen. Cook, Dotzenrod, Flakoll
Rep. Headland, Dockter, Silbernagel
Relating to facilitating entry of an out-of-state business to perform disaster or emergency remediation work in this
state, on critical electrical and telecommunication transmission infrastructure, and to provide a limited exemption for
that purpose from state and local taxes and fees, licensing, and other requirements during the time in this state
employed in disaster or emergency remediation work; and to declare an emergency.
01/06 Senate Introduced, first reading, (emergency), referred Finance and Taxation Committee
01/14 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30
02/11 Senate Reported back amended, do not pass, placed on calendar 52 0

Second Reading and Final Passage - 11th Order

SB 2370 Carrier: Sen. Unruh

Sen. Larsen, Oban

Rep. Hunskor, Anderson, Froseth, Oversen

Relating to setbacks for oil and gas wells.

01/26 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee
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Second Reading and Final Passage - 11th Order

SB 2370 Carrier: Sen. Unruh
02/06 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30
02/09 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 6 1 0

SB 2373 Carrier: Sen. Murphy
Sen. O'Connell

A BILL for an Act to provide for payment of a share of property taxes on land by the owners of severed mineral
interests if a producing oil or gas well is generating royalty payments to those owners; and to provide an effective date.
01/26 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee

02/05 Senate Committee Hearing 09:45

02/09 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 700

SB 2352 Carrier: Sen. Rust
Sen. Oehlke, Rust

Relating to vehicles obstructing highways; and to amend and reenact section 39-10-48 of the North Dakota Century
Code, relating to vehicles illegally parked on highways.

01/26 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Transportation Committee

02/06 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

02/09 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

02/10 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2250 Carrier: Sen. Casper

Sen. Lee, Bowman, Robinson

Rep. Dockter, Haak, Johnson

Relating to facilitating prostitution.

01/19 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee
01/28 Senate Committee Hearing 11:00

02/10 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

SB 2025 Carrier: Sen. Oban

Relating to beekeeping; to amend and reenact section 4.1-08-03 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the
submission of assessments by beekeepers; to repeal chapter 4-12.2 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to
beekeeping; and to provide a penalty.

01/06 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Agriculture Committee

01/08 Senate Committee Hearing 10:15

02/09 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

02/10 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2337 Carrier: Sen. Unruh
Sen. O'Connell

Rep. Hunskor

Relating to an oil extraction tax exemption; and to provide an effective date.
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SB 2337 Carrier: Sen. Unruh
01/26 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee

02/05 Senate Committee Hearing 08:30

02/09 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 1 0

SB 2166 Carrier: Sen. Oehlke

Sen. Oehlke, Armstrong

Relating to modified vehicles.

01/09 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Transportation Committee

01/29 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/09 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0
02/10 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2171 Carrier: Sen. Murphy

Sen. Klein, Poolman, Murphy

Rep. Amerman, Ruby, Keiser

Relating to multiple prime bids.

01/12 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee
01/20 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/06 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 70 0

SB 2252 Carrier: Sen. Davison

Sen. Luick, Anderson

Rep. Maragos, Kretschmar

Relating to the role of the secretary of state in filing signed documents or records, an agent signing documents, or
records filed with the secretary of state; and to provide a penalty.

01/19 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee

02/06 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/09 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 1

02/10 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2141 Carrier: Sen. Cook

Sen. Klein, Burckhard, Campbell

Rep. Keiser, Beadle

A BILL for an Act to provide for a legislative management study of recorder fees.

01/08 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
01/15 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

02/09 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 1
02/10 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2303 Carrier: Sen. Hogue

Emergency
Sen. O'Connell, Hogue, Krebsbach
Rep. Hunskor, Anderson, Ruby
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SB 2303 Carrier: Sen. Hogue

A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation to the state water commission for the removal or protection of rural
flood-prone structures in the Mouse River basin; to provide legislative intent; to provide an exemption; and to declare
an emergency.

01/20 Senate Introduced, first reading, (emergency), referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee

01/29 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/09 Senate Reported back amended, do not pass, placed on calendar 7 0 0

02/10 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2335 Carrier: Sen. Casper

Sen. Bekkedahl, Dever, Hogue

Rep. Fehr, Boschee, Koppelman

Relating to the duty of a physician to report certain injuries.

01/26 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee
02/02 Senate Committee Hearing 11:00

02/10 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

SB 2374 Carrier: Sen. Unruh

Sen. Wardner, Warner

Rep. Anderson, Mock

Relating to regulation of gathering pipelines; to amend and reenact subdivision d of subsection 1 of section 38-08-04
and subsection 3 of section 38-08-04.5 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the abandoned oil and gas well
plugging and site reclamation fund; and to provide for a legislative management study.

01/26 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee

02/05 Senate Committee Hearing 10:45

02/09 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 70 0

02/10 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2232 Carrier: Sen. Nelson

Sen. Armstrong, Nelson, Carlisle

Rep. Zubke, Mooney, Sanford

Relating to the statute of limitations for the crime of human trafficking.
01/16 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee
01/28 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

02/10 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

SB 2192 Carrier: Sen. Luick

Sen. Armstrong, Hogue

Rep. Maragos, Delmore

Relating to the sentencing of offenders for aggravated assault.

01/12 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee
01/19 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

02/10 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

SB 2153 Carrier: Sen. Casper
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SB 2153 Carrier: Sen. Casper

Sen. Schaible, Rust, Heckaman

Rep. Koppelman, Rohr

Relating to an open records exemption for school district records.
01/08 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee
01/21 Senate Committee Hearing 09:45

02/10 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 4 2 0

SB 2224 Carrier: Sen. Sinner

Sen. Sinner, Poolman, Mathern

Rep. Hawken, Meier, Strinden

Relating to an employer tax credit for wages paid for family medical leave; and to provide an effective date.
01/14 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee

01/26 Senate Committee Hearing 11:00

02/10 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 4 3 0

SB 2366 Carrier: Sen. Armstrong

Sen. Triplett, Schneider

Rep. Onstad, Oversen

Relating to regulation of the oil industry by the industrial commission and promotion of the oil industry by the
department of commerce.

01/26 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee

02/05 Senate Committee Hearing 02:30

02/09 Senate Reported back amended, do not pass, placed on calendar 52 0

02/10 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2275 Carrier: Sen. Luick

Sen. Luick, Miller, Laffen, Larsen, Burckhard

Rep. Ruby

Relating to a forced or coerced abortion performed on a victim of human trafficking; and to provide a penalty.
01/19 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

02/03 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

02/10 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

SB 2230 Carrier: Sen. Bekkedahl

Sen. Axness, Bekkedahl, Sinner

Rep. Hanson, Oversen, Beadle

Relating to a renter's income tax credit; and to provide an effective date.

01/16 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee
01/27 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

02/10 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 6 1 0

SB 2281 Carrier: Sen. Oehlke

Sen. Sinner, Warner, Laffen
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SB 2281 Carrier: Sen. Oehlke

Rep. Haak, Hawken, Hogan

Relating to tuition reduction and an income tax credit for child care providers; and to provide an effective date.
01/19 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

01/26 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

02/10 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar51 1

SB 2302 Carrier: Sen. Laffen

Sen. Dotzenrod, Robinson

Rep. Kelsh, Muscha

Relating to the homestead credit for special assessments; and to provide an effective date.
01/20 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

01/27 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

02/10 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 6 1 0

SB 2357 Carrier: Sen. Casper

Sen. Schneider, Casper, Armstrong

Rep. Maragos, Hanson, Kretschmar

Relating to the distribution of graphic or intimate images of someone without consent; and to provide a penalty.
01/26 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

02/03 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

02/10 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

SB 2305 Carrier: Sen. Oehlke

Sen. Dotzenrod, Nelson, Luick

Rep. Amerman, Karls

Relating to an income tax exclusion for social security benefits; to amend and reenact subsection 5 of section
57-02-08.1 and section 57-38-01.28 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the homestead tax credit and the
marriage penalty credit; and to provide an effective date.

01/20 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

01/26 Senate Committee Hearing 09:15

02/10 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 4 2 1

SB 2246 Carrier: Sen. Anderson

Sen. Klein, O'Connell, Campbell

Rep. Pollert, Brandenburg, Weisz

Relating to the bidding threshold for plans and specifications for a public improvement contract; and to provide for a
legislative management study.

01/16 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Political Subdivisions Committee

01/30 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/10 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 50 1

02/11 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2266 Carrier: Sen. Grabinger
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SB 2266 Carrier: Sen. Grabinger
Sen. Unruh, Oban, Campbell

Rep. Kempenich, Rohr, Delmore

Relating to the use of minors in sexual performances; and to provide a penalty.

01/19 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

02/03 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

02/10 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

02/11 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2301 Carrier: Sen. Miller
Emergency

Sen. Unruh, Miller

Rep. Seibel

Relating to public warehouse licenses; and to declare an emergency.

01/20 Senate Introduced, first reading, (emergency), referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee

01/26 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

02/10 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 7 0 0

02/11 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2223 Carrier: Sen. Oehlke

Sen. Sinner, Casper

Rep. Oversen, Wallman, Schneider, Anderson

Relating to a sales and use tax exemption for clothing; and to provide an effective date.
01/14 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee
01/28 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/10 Senate Reported back amended, do not pass, placed on calendar 52 0

02/11 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2030 Carrier: Sen. Grabinger

Relating to drug paraphernalia; and to provide a penalty.

01/06 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

01/12 Senate Committee Hearing 10:15

02/10 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0
02/11 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2259 Carrier: Sen. Anderson

Sen. Mathern, Heckaman, Wanzek

Rep. Pollert, Glassheim, Oversen

Relating to the use of experimental drugs.

01/19 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee
02/02 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

02/10 Senate Reported back amended, do not pass, placed on calendar 51 0
02/11 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2170 Carrier: Sen. Poolman
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SB 2170 Carrier: Sen. Poolman

Sen. Carlisle, Kilzer

Rep. Maragos

Relating to workers' compensation burial expenses and benefits for a surviving spouse; and to provide for application.
01/12 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee

01/21 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

02/10 Senate Reported back amended, do not pass, placed on calendar 52 0

02/11 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2181 Carrier: Sen. Rust

Sen. Rust, Luick, Marcellais

Rep. Koppelman, Kelsh, Nelson

Relating to the retention of school district records and the employment of a school district business manager; to amend
and reenact section 15.1-07-14 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to school district business managers; and
to repeal sections 21-06-05 and 21-06-06 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the destruction of school
district documents.

01/12 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Education Committee

01/21 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/10 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

02/11 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2342 Carrier: Sen. Armstrong

Sen. Axness, Rust, Warner

Rep. Onstad, Nelson

Relating to settlements of civil penalties.

01/26 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee
02/04 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

02/11 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 4 2 0

SB 2217 Carrier: Sen. Unruh

Sen. Unruh, Cook, Dotzenrod

Rep. Dockter, Nathe, Streyle

Relating to financial reporting requirements for taxing entities authorized to levy property taxes; to amend and reenact
sections 2-06-14, 4-02-27, 4.1-47-14, 4.1-47-25, 11-11.1-04, 11-11.1-06, 11-28-06, 11-28-17, 11-28.3-09, 11-36-14,
11-37-13, 18-10-07, 23-18.2-12, 23-24-09, 23-30-07, 23-35-07, 40-38-02, 40-57.4-04, 50-06.2-05, 57-15-26.3,
57-15-30.2, 61-04.1-26, and 61-16.1-06 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the filing of a financial report
with the county auditor showing the ending balances of each fund held by an unelected governing body seeking
approval of a property tax levy; and to provide an effective date.

01/14 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

01/28 Senate Committee Hearing 11:00

02/11 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 1

SCR 4018 Carrier: Sen. Marcellais

Sen. Dever
A concurrent resolution directing the Legislative Management to study the use of seclusion and restraint procedures in
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SCR 4018 Carrier: Sen. Marcellais

schools.

01/29 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Education Committee
02/09 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

02/09 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

SCR 4016 Carrier: Sen. Warner

Sen. Heckaman, Wanzek

Rep. Devlin, Headland, Pollert, Vigesaa

A concurrent resolution urging Congress and the President of the United States to direct the federal Food and Drug
Administration to allow the use of experimental medications to treat Pantothenate kinase-associated
neurodegeneration (PKAN) for the benefit of the three children of the Kulsrud family living in Grace City, North Dakota.
01/26 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

02/09 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/10 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

SB 2212 Carrier: Sen. Laffen

Sen. Hogue, Oehlke, Lee, Laffen

Rep. Ruby, Nathe

Relating to an individual income tax rate reduction; to provide an effective date; and to provide an expiration date.
01/13 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

01/20 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/10 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 7 0 0

SB 2350 Carrier: Sen. Murphy

Sen. Armstrong, Poolman, Campbell

Rep. Ruby, Kasper, Streyle

Relating to functions that do not require licensure as an electrician.

01/26 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee
02/02 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

02/10 Senate Reported back amended, do not pass, placed on calendar 4 3 0

02/11 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2038 Carrier: Sen. Dever
Relating to a defined contribution retirement plan for state employees; and to amend and reenact sections 54-52-01,
54-52-02.5, 54-52-02.9, 54-52.6-01, 54-52.6-02, and 54-52.6-03 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to a
defined contribution retirement plan for state employees.

01/06 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee

01/22 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/09 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 4 3 0

02/11 Senate Laid over one legislative day

SB 2287 Carrier: Sen. Schaible

Sen. Dotzenrod, Warner
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SB 2287 Carrier: Sen. Schaible

Rep. Amerman, Kelsh

Relating to flaring restrictions.

01/19 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee
01/30 Senate Committee Hearing 10:15

02/09 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 6 1 0

02/11 Senate Laid over one legislative day

SB 2344 Carrier: Sen. Flakoll

Sen. Schneider, Armstrong

Relating to the North Dakota legacy foundation.

01/26 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
02/05 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/09 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 52 0
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